ABSTRACT 

This study examined the relationship between inspirational motivation and employee innovative 
behaviour in the Rivers State Judiciary. The study adopted a survey design. The population of 
the study comprised of four hundred and eight (408) staff of the Rivers State Judiciary. The 
sample size for the study was two hundred and ninety-seven (297) staff of the Rivers State 
Judiciary, derived using probability technique of sampling. Data for the study was generated 
through primary/secondary sources. The main data collection instrument for this study was a 
structured questionnaire. To ensure the validity of the instruments for this study, the content and

[...]

Using the organisation as a unit of analysis as most of the previous studies examined the 
different context and used employees as a unit of analysis 

METHODOLOGY 
This study adopted the qualitative survey design. The population of this study comprises of four 
hundred and eight (408) staff of the Rivers State Judiciary. While two hundred and ninety-seven 
(297) staff in the Rivers State Judiciary were studied as sample size using a probability technique 
of sampling. The research data for this study was collected mainly from the primary source. The 
questionnaire was adopted as the primary data collection instrument for this research.